

Alison Evanstel416 495 5499Advisor Regulatory Applicationsegiregulatoryproceedings@enbridge.comRegulatory Affairs

Enbridge Gas Inc. 500 Consumers Road North York, Ontario M2J 1P8 Canada

## VIA Email, RESS and Courier

October 29, 2019

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street, Suite 2700 Toronto, Ontario, M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

## Re: Enbridge Gas Inc. ("Enbridge Gas") Ontario Energy Board ("Board") File No.: EB-2019-0139 Chippewas of the Thames First Nation System Expansion Project ("Project")

On August 1, 2019 the Board issued its Decision and Order for the above noted proceeding which included several Conditions of Approval.

Per section 2. of the Order, Enbridge Gas is to notify the Board of the date of commencement of service of the Project. Enbridge Gas is therefore advising the Board that the Project went into service on October 28, 2019.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

(Original Signed)

Alison Evans Advisor Rates Regulatory Application